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How is Adult Social Care Measured?

Collection Name Publication date (Provisional)

Adult Social Care Outcomes Framework Sept 19

Survey of Adult Carers in England Jun-19

Adult Social Care Survey Oct-19

Short and Long Term Support (SALT) Oct-19

Safeguarding Adults Collection Nov-19

Adult Social Care Finance Return (ASC-Fr) Oct-19

National Minimum Data Set - Social Care (NMDS-SC) Feb-20



How is Adult Social Care Measured?

Local Key Performance Indicators

Corporate Plan Key Performance Indicators e.g.

Reduced Delayed Transfers of Care (DToC) for Social Care

Increased number of service users receiving direct payments

Decrease the permanent new admissions to Residential or Nursing care per 100,000 population for 

Older People (65+)

Directorate Key Performance Indicators e.g.

Percentage  of people with learning disabilities living in settled accommodation

Percentage of older people (age 65+) still at home 91 days after discharge from hospital into 

reablement/rehabilitation services

% of Safeguarding Concerns leading to a Full Enquiry



40,009

36,497 36,912

42,193

36,546
36,686

33,000

34,000

35,000

36,000

37,000

38,000

39,000

40,000

41,000

42,000

43,000

2016/17 2017/18 2018/19

Figures in
£000’s

Financial Year

Adult Social Care Budget 2016/17 to 2018/19

Budget

Outturn/Projected Outturn





% of People with an Adult Social Care service by Service Type Group

(As at 19th March 2019)

1238, 75%

154, 9%

261, 16%
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Number of People receiving Adult Social Care by Service Type

(As at 19th March 2019)
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Number of People receiving Adult Social Care Services 2016/17 to 2018/19
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Reviews of 

existing clients 

for determine if 

needs have 

changed.  

Direct Payments 

are paid to 

people so that 

they have more 

control over 

determining the 

type of care 
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they need
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Current Delayed Discharges from Hospital
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1B - The proportion of people who use services who have control 
over their daily life 

CIPFA Neighbours

CIPFA Average 2017-18

South East Average 17-18

England Average 17-18
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1J - Adjusted Social care-related quality of life – impact of Adult 
Social Care services

CIPFA Neighbours

CIPFA Average 2017-18

South East Average 17-18

England Average 17-18

Adult Social Care Outcomes Framework 2017/18 

1: Enhancing quality of life for people with care and support needs 
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1C2A - The proportion of people who use services who receive Direct 
Payments

CIPFA Neighbours

CIPFA Average 2017-18

South East Average 17-18

England Average 17-18

Whilst we are still well below 

the CIPFA, SE and Eng averages 

for number of people with DPs, 

there was a 35% improvement 

between 2017 and 2018
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1C2B - The proportion of carers who receive Direct Payments

CIPFA Neighbours

CIPFA Average 2017-18

South East Average 17-18

England Average 17-18



Adult Social Care Outcomes Framework 2017/18 

2: Delaying and reducing the need for care and support
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2A1 - Long-term support needs of younger adults (aged 18-64) met by 
admission to residential and nursing care homes, per 100,000 population

CIPFA Neighbours

CIPFA Average 2017-18

South East Average 17-18

England Average 17-18

The measure shows a 

good improvement on the 

previous year with a 33% 

reduction in new 
admissions.
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2A2 - Long-term support needs of older adults (aged 65 and over) met by 
admission to residential and nursing care homes, per 100,000 population

CIPFA Neighbours

CIPFA Average 2017-18

South East Average 17-18

England Average 17-18

There has been an increase in 

the number of new admissions 

for older adults, although this 

still places us lower than the 

CIPFA average.  



50

55

60

65

70

75

80

85

90

95

2B1 - Older people still at home 91 days after discharge from hospital 

CIPFA Neighbours

CIPFA Average 2017-18

South East Average 17-18

England Average 17-18

Performance has improved 

since last year and remains 

significantly higher than all 

comparator groups
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2B2 - The proportion of older people (aged 65 and over) who received 
reablement/rehabilitation services after discharge from hospital

CIPFA Neighbours

CIPFA Average 2017-18

South East Average 17-18

England Average 17-18

There has been a small 

improvement in the number of 

people who receive reablement 

following hospital

Adult Social Care Outcomes Framework 2017/18 

2: Delaying and reducing the need for care and support
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2C1 - Delayed transfers of care from hospital, per 100,000 population

CIPFA Neighbours

CIPFA Average 2017-18

South East Average 17-18

England Average 17-18

The combined DToC increased 

last year, but has shown 

significant reduction in 

2018/2019
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2C2 - Delayed transfers of care from hospital that are attributable to 
adult social care, per 100,000 population

CIPFA Neighbours

CIPFA Average 2017-18

South East Average 17-18

England Average 17-18

Social Care delays fell in 

2017-18 and continue to fall 

in 2018-19

Adult Social Care Outcomes Framework 2017/18 

2: Delaying and reducing the need for care and support



Adult Social Care Outcomes Framework 2017/18 

4: Safeguarding adults whose circumstances make them vulnerable and protecting them from 

avoidable harm 
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4B - The proportion of people who use services who say that those 
services have made them feel safe and secure

CIPFA Neighbours

CIPFA Average 2017-18

South East Average 17-18

England Average 17-18

Over 65s felt safer (80.5%)

compared to people aged 

18-64 (74.2%)


